# Deuel County Auditor

### PO Box 616 – 408 4th St West – Deuel County Courthouse – Clear Lake, SD <u>REGULAR MEETING OF THE DEUEL COUNTY COMMISSION</u>

Tuesday, July 16 - 9:00 AM

### **CALL TO ORDER**

## APPROVAL OF AGENDA UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

Safety Benefits Report Insurance Recommendations

Kurtenbach Drainage Complaint (new information)

#### APPOINTMENTS:

- 9:00 Highway Superintendent Jamie Hintz Results of FEMA meeting; Hiring new personnel; State of SD funding agreement for bridge replacement program
- 9:30 Weed Supervisor Keith Goens
- 9:45 Drainage Application for Claremont Hutterian Brethren Inc to drain on NW4 of 7-114-50 and NW4 of 6-114-50
- 10:00 Public Hearing of The Planning and Zoning Commission and Board of County Commissioners on Proposed Change of Ordinance B2004-01-23B Section 1215.03.2.d
- 11:15 Clear Lake Chamber of Commerce Ellen Schmahl Dog Days
- 11:30 Sheriff Cory Borg Police Contracts
- 11:45 State's Attorney John Knight

### **NEW BUSINESS:**

Approve Warrants Paid Early And Additional Warrants Presented For Payment To: Blue Valley Public Safety 1492.56 Siren (City of Clear Lake was not aware of any responsibility to this bill as it has not been brought up to Council), B-D Rural Water 82.70 Utilities, Century Link 358.79 911 Trunk Lines, City Of Clear Lake 207.08 Utilities, DCFU 1064.00 Weed Chemicals, DC Treas 21.20 Title And Transfer, First Bank & Trust 1340.44 Credit Card, H-D Electric 348.87 Utilities, ITC 160.57 Utilities, Lodge At Deadwood 372.00 Lodging, M&T Fire Safety 6976.00 EM Aeds, NW Energy 32.98 Utilities, Otter Tail 1503.65 Utilities, Tri State Water 31.00 Supplies, SD Dept Of Rev 96084.87 Motor Veh Fees Due To State, SDACO 206.00 M&P Due To State, Sanford 284.85 Flex Fees, SD Dept Of Rev 321.63 Excise And Sales Tax

Plat of Loge First Addn in Gov't Lot 7 4-114-47

Plat of LJ Eining Addn in NW4 27-115-49

Plat of Pederson Addn SW4 7-114-50

Personnel

J&J Painting & Plaster Quote

**DATES TO REMEMBER:** Budget Meeting July 29; Regular Meetings Aug. 6<sup>th</sup> & 20<sup>th</sup>; SV Commission Meeting Deuel County Aug. 21<sup>st</sup>.

Deuel County does not discriminate against the disabled. If you plan to attend, please let us know in advance if special accommodations are needed we will, if possible, provide that for you.